WESTOVER AT TAMPA PALMS Homeowners Association P.O. Box 47742 Tampa, FL 33647

Welcome to Westover of Tampa Palms from your Board of Directors!

Your Westover HOA Board of Directors is the legislative body for the Westover HOA. We pay the bills, run the Board meetings, collect assessments, file the required state paperwork, follow the rules that govern Homeowners Associations, and make sure that we are in compliance with our Bylaws and CCR's.

Westover is part of the greater Tampa Palms Owner's Association, and falls under the jurisdiction of their rules, policies, and procedures. The <u>TPOA.net</u> website is a great reference point for all questions regarding living in Tampa Palms. The TPOA has a full-time staff who handle property management, owner compliance, oversee the Tampa Palms Parks and staff, and assist with owner adherence to the Tampa Palms standards.

The TPOA Property Manager can be reached at (813) 977-3337. TPOAMAIL@aol.com

Bylaws and other documents specific to Westover can be found on our page at the TPOA website: TPOA.net/WestoverAtTampaPalms.

If you have questions or concerns that can't be found on the webpage, or that are more specific to Westover, feel free to email the Board at WestoverHOA@gmail.com

Thank you and welcome to the neighborhood!

Your Westover HOA Board of Directors